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OPEN TO BELOW

WASH.
FEMALE

WASH.
MALE

WASHROOM
FEMALE

MALE
WASHROOM

WASH.

WASHROOM
FEMALE

WASHROOM
MALE

CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

2-342

2-502

KINETICS LAB

DN

TECHNICAL & ANCILLARY

UP

DN

SERVICES

DN

DN

COMPUTER LAB COMPUTER LAB

COMPUTER LAB

COMMUNICATIONS

COMMUNICATIONS PHYSICS LAB.

GEOGRAPHY LAB.

JET / TARGET CLASSROOM

UP

SPECTATORS

WEIGHT ROOM

DN

LABLAB

MEDIA SERVICES

RESOURCE CENTRE/LIBRARY

UP DN

DN

DNUP

ELEV

2-122A

2-136

2-105

2-104

2-1062-1032-101

2-
10

2A

2-102

2-249

2-232

2-223A

2-223

2-231 2-224A

2-208B

2-202

2-301

2-238

2-224B

2-230

2-228

2-227

2-222

2-220

2-218

2-216

2-214

2-212

2-210

2-221

2-219

2-217

2-215

2-213

2-211

2-209

2-208A

2-203

2-204

2-205

2-236

2-
23

5

2-225

2-226

2-229

2-226A

2-226B

2-310

2-307

2-390
2-327

2-314 2-315

2-328

2-326

2-318

2-319

2-385

2-381

2-335

2-317

2-336

2-337

2-343

2-344

2-345

2-504

2-505A2-505

2-501

2-506

2-507
2-508

2-703

2-704

2-705

2-706

2-707

2-708

2-709

EQUIPMENT

2-
70

8A 2-722

2-720 2-723

2-713

2-711

2-727

2-724

2-726

2-728

2-729

2-730

2-731

2-732

2-733

2-721
2-719

2-7182-717

2-715

2-712

2-716

2-714

OPENSPECIAL
ACCESSPURPOSE

2-107

CLASSROOM
2-121

MLTS DRY LAB

2-137

2-123

2-124

2-140

2-139

2-250

2-250

2-135
2-250

2-250 2-250

2-
25

02-
25

0

2-702

2-701

2-510

2-510

2-510

2-
50

9

2-
50

3

2-302

2-303 2-304 2-305

2-302

2-302

2-302

2-129

MECHANICAL

2-710

MECHANICAL

OPEN TO BELOW

OPEN TO BELOW OPEN TO BELOW

2-308

2-309A
2-309

2-245A 2-245B

2-246B2-246A

2-247A 2-247B

2-248A 2-248B

2-351

OPEN TO BELOW

2-260 2-261

2-341

2-306

CLASSROOM
2-112

CLASSROOM
2-111

CLASSROOM
2-122

CLASSROOM
2-109

CLASSROOM
2-108

2-312
COMPUTER LAB

2-366

2-380

2-383

2-384

2-382
2-370 2-365 2-364 2-363 2-362 2-361

2-251

DEANERY
2-360

IT SERVICES

MEETING
ROOM

MEETING
ROOM

2-378

2-
13

8

2-387

FACULTY
OFFICES

COMPUTER
LAB
SONOGRAPHY

2-311

780.60 ft²   72.52 m² 

786.16 ft²   72.94 m² 

786.16 ft²   72.94 m² 

747.33 ft²   69.43 m² 

1188.82 ft²   110.45 m² 

1194.28 ft²   110.95 m² 

812.11 ft²   75.45 m² 

101.53 ft²
9.43 m² 

95.33 ft²
8.86 m² 

182.42 ft²
16.95 m² 

187.88 ft²
17.45 m² 

62.26 ft²
5.78 m² 

970.65 ft²   90.18 m² 

951.06 ft²   88.36 m² 

530.02 ft²   49.24 m² 

2247.95 ft²   208.84 m² 

1543.75 ft²   143.42 m² 

534.29 ft²  49.64 m² 

188.49 ft²  

17.51 m² 

88.64 ft²  
8.23 m² 

79.38 ft²  
7.37 m² 

79.38 ft²  
7.37 m² 

87.54 ft²  
8.13 m² 

72.44 ft²
6.73 m² 

72.00 ft²
6.69 m² 

73.16 ft²
6.80 m² 

72.69 ft²
6.75 m² 

73.16 ft²
6.80 m² 

72.69 ft²
6.75 m² 

72.69 ft²
6.75 m² 88.54 ft²

8.23 m² 

72.85 ft²
6.77 m² 

72.00 ft²
6.69 m² 

73.16 ft²
6.80 m² 

72.69 ft²
6.75 m² 

73.16 ft²
6.80 m² 

72.69 ft²
6.75 m² 

72.85 ft²
6.77 m² 

72.85 ft²
6.77 m² 

73.16 ft²
6.80 m² 

73.16 ft²
6.80 m² 

82.00 ft²
7.62 m² 

81.60 ft²
7.58 m² 

72.69 ft²
6.75 m² 

72.69 ft²
6.75 m² 

72.40 ft²
6.73 m² 

72.40 ft²
6.73 m² 

251.41 ft²   23.36 m² 

529.96 ft²   49.23 m² 

254.08 ft²
23.60 m² 

1356.02 ft²   125.98 m² 

73.29 ft²
6.81 m² 

74.44 ft²
6.92 m² 

75.15 ft²
6.98 m² 

73.92 ft²
6.87 m² 

89.28 ft²
8.29 m² 

179.87 ft²
16.71 m² 

353.10 ft²
32.80 m² 

89.59 ft²
8.32 m² 

2150.58 ft²   199.80 m² 
428.83t²
39.84 m² 

1321.67 ft²   122.79 m² 

54.66 ft²
5.08 m² 

876.92 ft²   81.47 m² 

1279.49 ft²   118.87 m² 

67.92 ft²
6.31 m² 

124.64 ft²
11.58 m² 

169.42 ft²
15.74 m² 

147.67 ft²
13.72 m² 

118.27 ft²
10.99 m² 

2-382 2-381

2-385
791.90 ft²   73.57 m² 

419.67 ft²   38.99 m² 

735.02 ft²   68.29 m² 

73.35 ft²
6.81 m² 

76.61 ft²
7.12 m² 

75.95 ft²
7.01 m² 

226.24 ft² 21.09 m² 

397.36 ft²
36.92 m² 

1188.10 ft²   110.38 m² 

175.48 ft²
16.30 m² 

186.41 ft²
17.32 m² 

180.63 ft²
16.78 m² 

180.43 ft²
16.76 m² 

180.70 ft²
16.79 m² 

1093.14 ft²   101.56 m² 

850.04 ft²   78.97 m² 

216.83 ft²
20.14 m² 

110.96 ft²
10.31 m² 

127.72 ft²
11.87 m² 

119.81 ft²
11.13 m² 

74.60 ft²
6.93 m² 

74.60 ft²
6.93 m² 

73.52 ft²
6.83 m² 

73.89 ft²
6.86 m² 

69.67 ft²
6.38 m² 

78.36 ft²
7.28 m² 

75.02 ft²
6.97 m² 

74.54 ft²
6.92 m² 

74.54 ft²
6.92 m² 

74.33 ft²
6.91 m² 

82.80 ft²
7.69 m² 

78.94 ft²
6.93 m² 

78.94 ft²
6.93 m² 

77.77 ft²
7.23 m² 

82.93 ft²
7.70 m² 

68.11 ft²
6.33 m² 

83.48 ft²
7.76 m² 

78.63 ft²
7.30 m² 

70.71 ft²
6.57 m² 

80.07 ft²
7.44 m² 

79.72 ft²
7.40 m² 

86.00 ft²
7.99 m² 

155.94 ft²
14.49 m² 

77.21 ft²  
7.17 m² 

77.16 ft²  
7.17 m² 

59.50 ft²
5.53 m² 

59.50 ft²
5.53 m² 

554.40 ft²   51.51 m² 428.72 ft²   39.83 m² 

1879.94 ft²   174.68 m² 

821.31 ft²   76.30 m² 

13
2.

21
 ft

²  
 1

2.
28

 m
² 

113.51 ft²
10.55 m² 

100.69 ft²
9.35 m² 

259.46 ft²
24.10 m² 

675.49 ft²   62.76 m² 

554.91 ft²   51.55 m² 

160.70 ft²
14.93 m² 

UP

1039.48 ft²   96.57 m² 

DN

200.68 ft²
18.64 m² 

200.33 ft²
18.61 m² 

17385.26 ft²   1615.14 m² 

206.60 ft²
19.19 m² 

103.60 ft²
9.62 m² 

104.37 ft²
9.70 m² 

104.50 ft²
9.71 m² 

104.37 ft²
9.70 m² 

104.37 ft²
9.70 m² 

104.50 ft²
9.71 m² 

96.94 ft²
9.01 m² 

1154.93 ft²   107.30 m² 

117.75 ft²
10.94 m² 

90.83 ft²
8.44 m² 183 ft²   17 m² 136.83 ft²

10.40 m² 12.71 m² 
112 ft² 175 ft²

16.26 m² 
234 ft²
21.74 m² 

51.63 m² 

86.00 ft²
7.99 m² 

555.74 ft² 841.23 ft²
78.15 m² 

459.00 ft²
42.64 m² 

261.21 ft²   24.27 m² 
200.64 ft²
18.64 m² 

114.60 ft²
10.65 m² 

1211.95 ft²   112.59 m² 

125.37 ft²
11.65 m² 

188.49 ft²  

COMPUTER LAB
2-314
735.02 ft²   68.29 m² 

2-233 2-234
461.41 ft²  42.87 m² 150.82 ft²  

14.01 m² 

CHEMISTRY LAB.
2-207
1602.93 ft²   148.92 m² 

ROOMINST.
2-206
425.65 ft²  
39.54 m² 

CHEMISTRY LAB.
2-201
1519.61 ft²   141.18 m² 

FINE ARTS LAB
2-244

FINE ARTS

2-244A
PREP.

942.60 ft²   87.57 m² 
273.84 ft²741.41 ft²   68.88 m² 

2-134
273.16 ft² 25.38 m² 

MEDICAL
RADIOGRAPHY
TECHNOLOGY

1057.06 ft²   98.20 m² 

259.42 ft²    
24.10 m²

174.50 ft²
16.21 m² 

170.62 ft²
15.85 m² 

DEANERY

2-242 PSYCHOLOGY

2-243
CLASSROOM

FACULTY OFFICES

754.82 ft²   70.125 m² 

OFFICE

2-376

2-375

MEETING
ROOM

2-379

2-377

355 ft²
33 m² 

277 ft² 2-712A 2-715A

2-715B 2-715C
58 ft²
5.39 m² 

58 ft²
5.39 m² 

ACCESSIBILITY
OFFICE

ACADEMIC SUCCESS CENTRE

2-232A
PREP.

CLASSROOM
2-110

College of New Caledonia
Facility Services, Room 2-332, 3330 - 22nd Avenue, Prince George, British Columbia 

Tel (250) 561-5821, Fax (250) 561-5865, Web www.cnc.bc.ca 2 3

COLLEGE OF NEW CALEDONIA IN PRINCE GEORGE

PRINCE GEORGE, BRITISH COLUMBIA
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MAIN BUILDING - ARCHITECTURAL PLAN - LEVEL  2
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Main Courtyard
at Level 1

Ampitheater
at Level 1

Main Entrance South
at Level 1

West Entrance
at Level 1

East Entrance CLOSED
at Level 1

North Entrance
at Level 1

For the latest construction updates, detours, and access info,
visit and bookmark cnc.bc.ca/construction.

700 - B

700 - A

500 - A

300 - A

500
Block

700 Block
Learning

Commons

300
Block

200
Block

100
Block

Main Campus Building

100 Block 200 Block 300 Block

700 Block400 Block 500 Block

Exit Legend
Block# - Letter Exit

Accessible
Elevator

Ramp July 11 - 18

July 14 - 25

July 17 - 25

Construction Legend

Entrance/Exit Closed

Network Renewal
A�ected Areas

Building Envelope
A�ected Areas



MECHANICAL

MECHANICAL

WASHROOM
FEMALE

WASHROOM
MALE

UP

UP

DN

DN

DN

DN

NRFT

MED LAB.

BIOLOGY LAB. 1ANATOMY LAB. LAB. 2BIOLOGY

ELEV.

LAB. 

DN

ELEV.

3-2053-203

3-210

3-209

3-208

3-207

3-201

3-204

3-228

3-229

3-230

3-231

3-232

3-233

3-227

LAB.
3-240

3-221

3-238

3-243

3-360

3-
30

1A

3-357

3-356

3-305

3-304

3-303

3-361

3-358

3-355

3-245 3-245

3-219 3-219

3-
22

0

3-206

3-234
NRFT LAB PREP.
3-235

MED RAD
3-221A

MED LAB PREP.
3-222

MED LAB STORAGE
3-223

MLTS

MED RAD

LEVEL 3

ROOF

3-224

3-221B
MED RAD

3-221D
MED RAD

3-221C

3-221E
MED RAD

CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

NURSING LAB A

NURSING LAB C

FEMALE
WASH.WASH.

MALE

UP

DN

DN ELEV

3-119

3-114

3-120

3-108A

3-118

3-110

3-113

3-105
3-101 3-103

3-104

3-102

3-
10

2A

3-111

3-112

3-
11

2A

3-115
3-109

3-108

CLASSROOM

OFFICE

3-114A

3-126

3-106

3-107
STATION

LAB B

3-111A

3-124 3-127

3-123

3-125

3-128

3-128

3-
12

0A

NURSING

NURSING

3-107A
3-107B

MECHANICAL
3-363

POLICY & PLANING
3-365

CLASSROOM
3-352

CLASSROOM
3-351

CLASSROOM
3-350

MRT CLASSROOM
3-3483-347CLASSROOM

3-342

STAFF
LOUNGE
3-353

BOARDROOM
3-3113-321

3-312 3-310

3-344

3-346

3-336

3-362

3-362

3-362

3-331A

LIFT

MECHANICAL ROOM

CHEMICAL
STORAGE
3-218

D
U

C
T

67.45 ft²
6.27 m² 

507.28 ft²   47.13 m² 

216.82 ft²
20.14 m² 450.19 ft²   41.82 m² 

177.07 ft²
16.45 m² 

580.29 ft²   53.91 m² 

1822.33 ft²   169.30 m² 

3-114 3-114A 3-115

898.35 ft²   83.46 m² 

126.44 ft²
11.75 m² 

203 ft²
18.86 m² 

2142.35 ft²   199.03 m² 
3-106 & 3-107

80.00 ft²
7.43 m² 

80.00 ft²
7.43 m² 

799.28 ft²   74.26 m² 
237.12 ft²
22.03 m² 

185.75 ft²
17.26 m² 

185.53 ft²
17.24 m² 

922.01 ft²   85.66 m² 1244.00 ft²   115.57 m² 1505.20 ft²   139.84 m² 611 ft²  56.77 m² 

2021.68 ft²   187.82 m² 

118.25 ft²
10.99 m² 

116.96 ft²
10.87 m² 

116.90 ft²
10.86 m² 

116.90 ft²
10.86 m² 

116.96 ft²
10.87 m² 

118.52 ft²
10.87 m² 

372.88 ft²  34.64 m² 

478.62 ft²  44.47 m² 

255.24 ft²  23.71 m² 

667.96 ft²  62.10 m² 331.26 ft²  30.78 m² 

130.35 ft²  12.11 m² 

339.63 ft²  31.55 m² 
141.39 ft²
13.14 m² 

987.22 ft²  91.72 m² 954.92 ft²  88.71 m² 908.04 ft²  84.36 m² 

544.12 ft²  50.55 m² 
280.40 ft² 26.10 m² 

86.66 ft²
8.05 m² 

87.00 ft²
8.08 m² 

87.00 ft²
8.08 m² 

86.88 ft²
8.07 m² 

748.00 ft²  69.49 m² 

327.79 ft²
30.45 m² 

784.82 ft²  72.91 m² 669.85 ft²  62.23 m² 837.94 ft²  77.85 m² 

795.12 ft²  73.87 m² 226.05 ft²
21.00 m² 

67.13 ft²
170.51 m² 

462.92 ft² 43.00 m² 1047.75 ft²  97.34 m² 

1831.96 ft²  170.19 m² 

117.08 ft²
10.88 m² 

82.07 ft²
7.62 m² 

250.00 ft²
23.23 m² 

121.00 ft²
11.24 m² 

258.75 ft²
24.04 m² 

2164.51 ft²   201.09 m² 

60.9 ft²
5.7 m² 

944.92 ft²   87.79 m² 

1507.57 ft²   140.10 m² 

166 ft²

1709 ft² 159 m² 

ULTRA 
SOUND
3-211
750.80 ft²  69.75 m² 

3-212
177.4 ft² 
16.48 m² 

3-214
STORAGE

63.9 ft² 
5.94 m² 

SIMULATORS
3-215
343.10 ft² 
31.88 m² 

LABORATORY
3-216

RAD. TECH
3-213
61.6 ft² 5.72 m² 

70.16 ft² 
6.52 m² 

3-204

BIOLOGY

251 ft² 23.32 m² 

COLD ROOM
3-217STORAGE

SONOGRAPHY

3-500

3-501

3-366
MLTS LAB
PREP.
3-239
360 ft² 
33.45 m² 

OFFICE
3-365 D

OFFICE
3-365 E

MEETING ROOM
3-364

OFFICE
3-365 C

OFFICE
3-365 B

OFFICE
3-365 A

96.88 ft² 

96.88 ft² 

96.88 ft² 

96.88 ft² 

139.93 ft² 

247.57 ft² 

645.84 ft²
60 m² 

College of New Caledonia
Facility Services, Room 2-332, 3330 - 22nd Avenue, Prince George, British Columbia 
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Main Courtyard
at Level 1

Ampitheater
at Level 1

Main Entrance South
at Level 1

West Entrance
at Level 1

East Entrance
at Level 1

North Entrance
at Level 1

July 11 - 18

For the latest construction updates, detours, and access info,
visit and bookmark cnc.bc.ca/construction.

700
Block

500
Block

300
Block

200
Block

100
Block

Main Campus Building

100 Block 200 Block 300 Block

700 Block400 Block 500 Block

Exit Legend
Block# - Letter Exit

Accessible
Elevator

Ramp

Construction Legend

Entrance/Exit Closed

Network Renewal
A�ected Areas

Building Envelope
A�ected Areas


